COURT NOTICE

In the Court of Smt. Rajni Chhokra Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar

> CNR NO.PBAS010036702018 NEXT DATE: 10-10-2018

JASPREET KAUR AGED 25 YEARS WIFE OF GURMEET SINGH DAUGHTER OF GURCHARAN SINGH RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO.70, WARD NO.3, VPO RAJA SANSI, TEHSIL AJNALA, DISTT. AMRITSAR.

VS GURMEET SINGH

PETITION UNDER SECTION 13 OF HINDU MARRIAGE ACT

Notice To,

GURMEET SINGH SON OF SUKHDEV SINGH ADDRESS: RESIDENT OF A-4, SHRI RAM NAGAR COLONY, VARINDAVAN GARDEN, SAHIBABAD, GAZIABAD, DELHI (NCR).

In the above titled petition the respondent could not be served. It is ordered that the respondent should appear in person or through counsel on 10-10-2018 at 10.00 am.

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=amritsar.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 29-08-2018

Rajni Chhokra
Additional Distt. & Sessions Judge

Amritsar

SEAL OF THE COURT

Forwarded to the Manager CHARDI KALAN for publication and necessary compliance. Copy of publication be sent to the court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Publication fee is deposited at:

Date of Deposit :02-08-2018, Deposit No:1513, Amount: Rs. 1575/-

In the Court of Smt. Rajni Chhokra
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar
PAYMENT ORDER

To

The Advertisement Manager, CHARDI KALAN

CASE TITLE:

JASPREET KAUR VS GURMEET SINGH

Date of Deposit :02-08-2018, Deposit No:1513, Amount:Rs.1575/-CNR NO.PBAS010036702018